City of Palos Verdes Estates - Film Fees

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE - FILM PERMIT FEES
Effective August 1, 2024

- Activity Description M
1

General Use Fee:
a) Motion Filming
b) Still Filming
2 Zone Use Daily Fee:
a) Motion Filming:
i) Commercial
ii) Residential
i) Parklands
iv) Coastal
b) Still Filming:
i) Commercial
ii) Residential
i) Parklands
iv) Coastal
3 Business License Daily Fee:
a) Motion Filming:
i) Commercial
ii) Residential or Non-Commercial
b) Still Filming:
i) All Zones
4 Police Officer Deposit:

Notes:

[a]

Updated

Fee

Current
Fee

Percentage

A P P H H P P H H P P A A H H H B H L

675
293

2,938
1,175
1,175
1,175

1,763
881
881
881

1,627
763

41

@ H H H

@ &hH hH &H

9

642
279

2,795
1,118
1,118
1,118

1,677
838
838
838

1,453
726

39

Change

5.1%
5.1%

5.1%
5.1%
5.1%
5.1%

5.1%
5.1%
5.1%
5.1%

51%
5.1%

5.1%

[a] If deemed necessary. City will bill/refund difference from actual fees billed by department (rate based on available

officer overtime rate (1.5x hourly wage) plus 50% administrative fee.




