City of Palos Verdes Estates - Film Fees MASTER FEE SCHEDULE - FILM PERMIT FEES Effective August 1, 2024

#	Activity Description	Note	Updated Fee		Current Fee		Percentage Change
1	General Use Fee:						
	a) Motion Filming		\$	675	\$	642	5.1%
	b) Still Filming		\$	293	\$	279	5.1%
2	Zone Use Daily Fee:		\$	-			
	a) Motion Filming:		\$	-			
	i) Commercial		\$	2,938	\$	2,795	5.1%
	ii) Residential		\$	1,175	\$	1,118	5.1%
	iii) Parklands		\$	1,175	\$	1,118	5.1%
	iv) Coastal		\$	1,175	\$	1,118	5.1%
	b) Still Filming:		\$	-			
	i) Commercial		\$	1,763	\$	1,677	5.1%
	ii) Residential		\$	881	\$	838	5.1%
	iii) Parklands		\$	881	\$	838	5.1%
	iv) Coastal		\$	881	\$	838	5.1%
3	Business License Daily Fee:		\$	-			
	a) Motion Filming:		\$	-			
	i) Commercial		\$	1,527	\$	1,453	5.1%
	ii) Residential or Non-Commercial		\$	763	\$	726	5.1%
	b) Still Filming:		\$	-			
	i) All Zones		\$	41	\$	39	5.1%
4	Police Officer Deposit:	[a]	\$	-	\$	-	
Notes:			Щ.				

Notes

[a] If deemed necessary. City will bill/refund difference from actual fees billed by department (rate based on available officer overtime rate (1.5x hourly wage) plus 50% administrative fee.